
  
 

 

 

 

State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness – Grade 5 English Reading
 
Cumulative Raw Score Frequency Distribution
 

Spring 2012 Statewide Results
 

Raw Score 

Number of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Percent of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Cumulative Number of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

Cumulative Percent of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

0  33  0  33  0  
1  3  0  36  0  
2  3  0  39  0  
3  6  0  45  0  
4  18  0  63  0  
5  39  0  102  0  
6  72  0  174  0  
7 167 0 341 0 
8 352 0 693 0 
9 617 0 1310 0 
10 1003 0 2313 1 
11 1465 0 3778 1 
12 2110 1 5888 2 
13 2677 1 8565 2 
14 3306 1 11871 3 
15 4154 1 16025 5 
16 4615 1 20640 6 
17 5155 1 25795 7 
18 5833 2 31628 9 
19 6427 2 38055 11 
20 7166 2 45221 13 
2121 76427642 22 5286352863 1515 
22 8327 2 61190 18 
23 9012 3 70202 20 
24 9710 3 79912 23 
25 10236 3 90148 26 
26 10845 3 100993 29 
27 11437 3 112430 32 
28 12309 4 124739 36 
29 13015 4 137754 39 
30 13568 4 151322 43 
31 14177 4 165499 47 
32 14643 4 180142 52 
33 15191 4 195333 56 
34 15428 4 210761 60 
35 15902 5 226663 65 
36 15993 5 242656 70 
37 16162 5 258818 74 
38 15981 5 274799 79 
39 15232 4 290031 83 
40 14394 4 304425 87 
41 13044 4 317469 91 
42 11367 3 328836 94 
43 9045 3 337881 97 
44 6361 2 344242 99 
45 3411 1 347653 100 
46 1156 0 348809 100 



  
 

 

 

 

State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness – Grade 5 Spanish Reading
 
Cumulative Raw Score Frequency Distribution
 

Spring 2012 Statewide Results
 

Raw Score 

Number of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Percent of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Cumulative Number of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

Cumulative Percent of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

0  0  0  0  0  
1  0  0  0  0  
2  0  0  0  0  
3  1  0  1  0  
4  0  0  1  0  
5  2  0  3  0  
6  8  0  11  0  
7  18  0  29  0  
8  31  0  60  1  
9  58  1  118  1  
10 90 1 208 2 
11 131 1 339 3 
12 149 1 488 5 
13 159 2 647 6 
14 229 2 876 9 
15 221 2 1097 11 
16 256 3 1353 14 
17 285 3 1638 16 
18 259 3 1897 19 
19 297 3 2194 22 
20 309 3 2503 25 
2121 300300 33 28032803 2828 
22 303 3 3106 31 
23 348 3 3454 35 
24 319 3 3773 38 
25 364 4 4137 41 
26 357 4 4494 45 
27 409 4 4903 49 
28 361 4 5264 53 
29 384 4 5648 57 
30 381 4 6029 60 
31 428 4 6457 65 
32 424 4 6881 69 
33 364 4 7245 73 
34 363 4 7608 76 
35 369 4 7977 80 
36 340 3 8317 83 
37 342 3 8659 87 
38 302 3 8961 90 
39 300 3 9261 93 
40 220 2 9481 95 
41 168 2 9649 97 
42 150 2 9799 98 
43 101 1 9900 99 
44 53 1 9953 100 
45 26 0 9979 100 
46 4 0 9983 100 



  
 

 

 

 

State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness – Grade 8 Reading
 
Cumulative Raw Score Frequency Distribution
 

Spring 2012 Statewide Results
 

Raw Score 

Number of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Percent of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Cumulative Number of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

Cumulative Percent of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

0  86  0  86  0  
1  1  0  87  0  
2  8  0  95  0  
3  6  0  101  0  
4  24  0  125  0  
5  47  0  172  0  
6 106 0 278 0 
7 247 0 525 0 
8 411 0 936 0 
9 688 0 1624 0 
10 1117 0 2741 1 
11 1429 0 4170 1 
12 1852 1 6022 2 
13 2278 1 8300 2 
14 2610 1 10910 3 
15 3024 1 13934 4 
16 3262 1 17196 5 
17 3518 1 20714 6 
18 3867 1 24581 7 
19 4140 1 28721 8 
20 4473 1 33194 10 
2121 47344734 11 3792837928 1111 
22 5244 2 43172 13 
23 5598 2 48770 14 
24 6052 2 54822 16 
25 6596 2 61418 18 
26 7079 2 68497 20 
27 7439 2 75936 22 
28 7896 2 83832 25 
29 8582 3 92414 27 
30 8969 3 101383 30 
31 9561 3 110944 33 
32 10044 3 120988 36 
33 10691 3 131679 39 
34 11049 3 142728 42 
35 11791 3 154519 45 
36 12317 4 166836 49 
37 12562 4 179398 53 
38 13184 4 192582 57 
39 13363 4 205945 60 
40 13747 4 219692 64 
41 14070 4 233762 69 
42 14287 4 248049 73 
43 14215 4 262264 77 
44 14333 4 276597 81 
45 13894 4 290491 85 
46 13057 4 303548 89 
47 11850 3 315398 93 
48 10039 3 325437 95 
49 7747 2 333184 98 
50 4715 1 337899 99 
51 2290 1 340189 100 
52 648 0 340837 100 



  
 

 

 

 

State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness – Grade 5 English Mathematics
 
Cumulative Raw Score Frequency Distribution
 

Spring 2012 Statewide Results
 

Raw Score 

Number of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Percent of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Cumulative Number of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

Cumulative Percent of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

0  58  0  58  0  
1  5  0  63  0  
2  12  0  75  0  
3  14  0  89  0  
4  17  0  106  0  
5  69  0  175  0  
6 122 0 297 0 
7 251 0 548 0 
8 407 0 955 0 
9 704 0 1659 0 
10 1050 0 2709 1 
11 1476 0 4185 1 
12 2039 1 6224 2 
13 2552 1 8776 2 
14 2994 1 11770 3 
15 3531 1 15301 4 
16 4042 1 19343 5 
17 4590 1 23933 7 
18 5187 1 29120 8 
19 5541 2 34661 10 
20 6104 2 40765 12 
2121 67506750 22 4751547515 1313 
22 7209 2 54724 16 
23 7810 2 62534 18 
24 8364 2 70898 20 
25 8846 3 79744 23 
26 9307 3 89051 25 
27 9957 3 99008 28 
28 10031 3 109039 31 
29 10414 3 119453 34 
30 10800 3 130253 37 
31 11041 3 141294 40 
32 11452 3 152746 43 
33 11744 3 164490 47 
34 11649 3 176139 50 
35 11852 3 187991 53 
36 12152 3 200143 57 
37 12170 3 212313 60 
38 12306 3 224619 64 
39 12521 4 237140 67 
40 12258 3 249398 71 
41 12419 4 261817 74 
42 12620 4 274437 78 
43 12602 4 287039 81 
44 12229 3 299268 85 
45 11995 3 311263 88 
46 11487 3 322750 91 
47 10548 3 333298 94 
48 9063 3 342361 97 
49 6904 2 349265 99 
50 3763 1 353028 100 



  
 

 

 

 

State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness – Grade 5 Spanish Mathematics
 
Cumulative Raw Score Frequency Distribution
 

Spring 2012 Statewide Results
 

Raw Score 

Number of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Percent of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Cumulative Number of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

Cumulative Percent of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

0 1 0 1 0 
1 0 0 1 0 
2 0 0 1 0 
3 1 0 2 0 
4 2 0 4 0 
5 2 0 6 0 
6  10  0  16  0  
7  18  1  34  1  
8  17  0  51  1  
9  39  1  90  2  
10 68 2 158 4 
11 69 2 227 6 
12 88 2 315 9 
13 117 3 432 12 
14 105 3 537 15 
15 118 3 655 18 
16 117 3 772 21 
17 121 3 893 25 
18 144 4 1037 29 
19 132 4 1169 32 
20 126 3 1295 36 
2121 116116 33 14111411 3939 
22 134 4 1545 43 
23 107 3 1652 45 
24 96 3 1748 48 
25 121 3 1869 51 
26 132 4 2001 55 
27 117 3 2118 58 
28 122 3 2240 62 
29 99 3 2339 64 
30 104 3 2443 67 
31 103 3 2546 70 
32 121 3 2667 73 
33 94 3 2761 76 
34 75 2 2836 78 
35 89 2 2925 81 
36 92 3 3017 83 
37 76 2 3093 85 
38 81 2 3174 87 
39 65 2 3239 89 
40 52 1 3291 91 
41 56 2 3347 92 
42 59 2 3406 94 
43 51 1 3457 95 
44 37 1 3494 96 
45 48 1 3542 98 
46 29 1 3571 98 
47 24 1 3595 99 
48 22 1 3617 100 
49 10 0 3627 100 
50 5 0 3632 100 



  
 

 

 

 

State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness L – Grade 5 Mathematics
 
Cumulative Raw Score Frequency Distribution
 

Spring 2012 Statewide Results
 

Raw Score 

Number of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Percent of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Cumulative Number of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

Cumulative Percent of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

0  7  0  7  0  
1  1  0  8  0  
2  0  0  8  0  
3  2  0  10  0  
4  1  0  11  1  
5  6  0  17  1  
6  6  0  23  1  
7  19  1  42  2  
8  28  1  70  3  
9  38  2  108  5  
10 49 2 157 8 
11 65 3 222 11 
12 89 4 311 15 
13 83 4 394 19 
14 82 4 476 23 
15 77 4 553 27 
16 74 4 627 30 
17 58 3 685 33 
18 74 4 759 37 
19 61 3 820 40 
20 57 3 877 42 
2121 4747 22 924924 4545 
22 58 3 982 47 
23 46 2 1028 50 
24 55 3 1083 52 
25 56 3 1139 55 
26 57 3 1196 58 
27 51 2 1247 60 
28 58 3 1305 63 
29 62 3 1367 66 
30 47 2 1414 68 
31 53 3 1467 71 
32 51 2 1518 73 
33 51 2 1569 76 
34 37 2 1606 77 
35 42 2 1648 80 
36 52 3 1700 82 
37 41 2 1741 84 
38 45 2 1786 86 
39 30 1 1816 88 
40 36 2 1852 89 
41 42 2 1894 91 
42 29 1 1923 93 
43 38 2 1961 95 
44 34 2 1995 96 
45 28 1 2023 98 
46 13 1 2036 98 
47 12 1 2048 99 
48 15 1 2063 100 
49 9 0 2072 100 
50 1 0 2073 100 



  
 

 

 

 

State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness – Grade 8 Mathematics
 
Cumulative Raw Score Frequency Distribution
 

Spring 2012 Statewide Results
 

Raw Score 

Number of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Percent of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Cumulative Number of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

Cumulative Percent of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

0 171 0 171 0 
1  7  0  178  0  
2  12  0  190  0  
3  12  0  202  0  
4  21  0  223  0  
5  67  0  290  0  
6 133 0 423 0 
7 265 0 688 0 
8 584 0 1272 0 
9 1007 0 2279 1 
10 1609 1 3888 1 
11 2292 1 6180 2 
12 3356 1 9536 3 
13 4337 1 13873 4 
14 5127 2 19000 6 
15 6213 2 25213 8 
16 6924 2 32137 10 
17 7641 2 39778 13 
18 8310 3 48088 15 
19 8752 3 56840 18 
20 9150 3 65990 21 
21 9820 3 75810 24 
22 10020 3 85830 27 
2323 99619961 33 9579195791 3131 
24 9988 3 105779 34 
25 9957 3 115736 37 
26 9866 3 125602 40 
27 9915 3 135517 43 
28 9684 3 145201 46 
29 9469 3 154670 50 
30 9141 3 163811 52 
31 9134 3 172945 55 
32 8904 3 181849 58 
33 8680 3 190529 61 
34 8545 3 199074 64 
35 8149 3 207223 66 
36 8080 3 215303 69 
37 7937 3 223240 71 
38 7555 2 230795 74 
39 7524 2 238319 76 
40 7094 2 245413 79 
41 6848 2 252261 81 
42 6525 2 258786 83 
43 6408 2 265194 85 
44 6065 2 271259 87 
45 5628 2 276887 89 
46 5370 2 282257 90 
47 4988 2 287245 92 
48 4754 2 291999 93 
49 4265 1 296264 95 
50 3910 1 300174 96 
51 3368 1 303542 97 
52 3028 1 306570 98 
53 2377 1 308947 99 
54 1796 1 310743 99 
55 1136 0 311879 100 
56 452 0 312331 100 



  
 

 

 

 

State of Texas Assessments of Academic Readiness L – Grade 8 Mathematics
 
Cumulative Raw Score Frequency Distribution
 

Spring 2012 Statewide Results
 

Raw Score 

Number of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Percent of Students 
with Corresponding Raw 

Score 

Cumulative Number of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

Cumulative Percent of 
Students Less Than or 

Equal to Corresponding 
Raw Score 

0  8  0  8  0  
1  0  0  8  0  
2  1  0  9  0  
3  1  0  10  0  
4  2  0  12  0  
5  8  0  20  0  
6  9  0  29  1  
7  40  1  69  2  
8  74  2  143  3  
9 113 3 256 6 
10 176 4 432 10 
11 203 5 635 15 
12 252 6 887 20 
13 264 6 1151 26 
14 241 6 1392 32 
15 258 6 1650 38 
16 243 6 1893 44 
17 237 5 2130 49 
18 183 4 2313 53 
19 189 4 2502 58 
20 158 4 2660 61 
21 143 3 2803 64 
22 121 3 2924 67 
2323 127127 33 30513051 7070 
24 89 2 3140 72 
25 86 2 3226 74 
26 89 2 3315 76 
27 74 2 3389 78 
28 72 2 3461 80 
29 65 2 3526 81 
30 64 1 3590 83 
31 65 2 3655 84 
32 60 1 3715 85 
33 55 1 3770 87 
34 41 1 3811 88 
35 49 1 3860 89 
36 49 1 3909 90 
37 43 1 3952 91 
38 49 1 4001 92 
39 29 1 4030 93 
40 41 1 4071 94 
41 35 1 4106 94 
42 36 1 4142 95 
43 19 0 4161 96 
44 22 1 4183 96 
45 27 1 4210 97 
46 28 1 4238 97 
47 19 0 4257 98 
48 15 0 4272 98 
49 19 0 4291 99 
50 11 0 4302 99 
51 12 0 4314 99 
52 13 0 4327 100 
53 6 0 4333 100 
54 11 0 4344 100 
55 2 0 4346 100 
56 1 0 4347 100 


